
BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

	 Hamilton - Ord Road
	 Via Botanical Gardens and Elbow Beach

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday
		  Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
		  Hamilton	 Ord Road	 Hamilton	 Ord Road

			    7:15  AM
			     7:35
		   7:45  AM 	  7:55	  7:15  AM	  7:45  AM
		   8:15	  8:15	  8:15	  8:45
		   9:15	  8:40	  9:15	  9:45
		  10:15	   9:45	 10:15	 10:45
		  11:15	 10:45	 11:15	 11:45
		  12:15	 11:45	 12:15	 12:45
		  Then every hour until	 Then every hour until
		    4:15	  3:40	  4:15	  4:45
		   4:45	  4:40	  5:15	  5:45
		   5:05	   5:15	   5:45 PM	   6:15 PM
		    5:25	  5:45	  
		   5:45  PM	  6:15  PM

Average Running Times:
From Hamilton to:	 Hospital 	 -  10 min.	   From Ord Road to:	 Elbow Beach 	 -   8 min.
		  Elbow Beach 	 -  17		  Hospital 	 -  15 
		  Ord Road 	 -  25		  Hamilton 	 -  25     

ROUTE2

 	
	 Via Tucker’s Point, The Caves and Grotto Bay

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s

			    8:15 AM	  8:52 AM
	  9:15 AM	  9:52 AM	  9:15	  9:52	 11:00 AM	 11:00 AM
	 10:15	 10:52	 10:15	 10:52	 12:00	 12:00 
	 11:15	 11:52	 11:15	 11:52	  1:00	  1:00
	 12:15	 12:52	 12:15	 12:52	  2:00	  2:00
	  1:15	  1:52	  1:15	  1:52	  3:00 	  3:00
	  2:15	  2:52hs	  2:15 	  2:52	  4:00	  4:00
	  4:15 PM	  3:52	  3:15	  3:52	  5:00 PM	  5:00 PM
	  	  4:52  PM 	  4:15 PM 	  4:52 PM 

Average Running Times:
From Hamilton To:	 Hospital 	 -    7 min.	 From St. George’s To:	 Grotto Bay 	 -  18 min.
		  Collectors Hill  	 -  16		  Tucker’s Point	 -  28
		  John Smith’s Bay 	 -  25		  John Smith’s Bay 	 -  35
		  Mid-Ocean Club 	 -  32		  Collectors Hill 	 -  44
		  Tucker’s Point 	 -  37		  Hospital 	 -  53
		  Grotto Bay 	 -  47		  Hamilton	 -  60
		  St. George’s  	 -  65
NOTE:	 hs - Trip operates via Harrington Sound School route; does not serve South Road between Devil’s Hole and 

Collectors Hill.

 	
	 Via Tucker’s Point and The Caves	

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Grotto Bay	 Hamilton	 Grotto Bay	 Hamilton	 Grotto Bay

		   7:10 AM
	  6:45 AM	  7:40
	  7:15	  8:10		   8:10 AM
	  7:45	  8:40	  7:45 AM	  8:40
	 8:15	  9:10	  8:15	  9:10
	  8:45	  9:40	  8:45	  9:40
	  9:15	 10:10	  9:15	 10:10
	Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until	 11:00 AM	 11:18 AM
	  1:15 	  2:10	  1:15	  2:10	 12:00	 12:18
	  1:45	  2:40	  1:45	  2:40	  1:00	  1:18
	  2:15	  3:10hs	  2:15	  3:10	  2:00	  2:18
	  2:45 	  3:40	  2:45	  3:40	  3:00	  3:18
	  3:15dh	  4:10	  3:15	  4:10	  4:00	  4:18
	  3:45	  4:40	  3:45	  4:40	  5:00 PM	  5:18 PM
	  4:15	  5:10	  4:15	  5:10
	  4:45	  5:40	  4:45	  5:40 PM
	  5:15	  6:40  PM	  5:15
	  5:45		   5:45 PM
	  6:15 PM

Average Running Times:
From Hamilton To:	 Hospital	 -   7 min.	 From Grotto Bay To:	 Tucker’s Point	 -  10 min.
		  Collectors Hill	 -  16		  John Smith’s Bay 	 -  17
		  John Smith’s Bay  	-  25		  Collectors Hill 	 -  26
		  Mid-Ocean Club  	 -  32		  Hospital 	 -  35
		  Tucker’s Point  	 -  37		  Hamilton 	 -  42
		  Grotto Bay  	 -  47
NOTES:	 dh - Trip operates to Devil’s Hole; does not serve Tucker’s Point or Grotto Bay.
	 hs - Trip operates via Harrington Sound School route; does not serve South Road between Devil’s Hole and 

Collectors Hill.



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

 	 Hamilton - Grotto Bay
	 Via Middle Road, Devil’s Hole and The Caves

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Grotto Bay	 Hamilton	 Grotto Bay	 Hamilton	 Grotto Bay

		   7:00  AM		   7:00 AM
		   7:30		   8:00
	  7:15 AM	  8:00	  8:15 AM	  9:00
	  7:45	 8:30 	  9:15	 10:00
	  8:15	  9:00 	 10:15	 11:00	  9:15 AM	 10:00 AM
	  8:45	  9:30	 11:15	 12:00	 11:30	 11:48
	  9:15	   10:00
	 9:45	 10:30	 12:15	  1:00 	 12:30	 12:48
	 Then every 30 mins. until	  1:15	  2:00	  1:30	 1:48
	  3:45	  4:00	  2:15	  3:00	  2:30	 2:48
	  4:15	  4:30	  3:15	  4:00	  3:30	 3:48
	  4:45	 5:00	  4:15	  5:00	  4:30	 4:48
	  5:05fl	  5:30	  4:45	  6:00 PM 	  5:30 PM	 5:48 PM
	  5:15	   6:00 PM	  5:15 
	  5:30fl		   6:15 PM
	  5:45
	  6:15sd PM

Average Running Times:
From Hamilton To:	 Zuill’s Park	 -  15 min.	 From Grotto Bay To:	 Devil’s Hole 	 -  18 min.
		  Devil’s Hole 	 -  22		  Zuill’s Park	 -  25
		  Grotto Bay  	 -  40		  Hamilton 	 -  40

NOTE: 	 fl	 - Trip operates only as far as Flatts	 sd - Trip operates direct from Hamilton to St. David’s; then continues to St. George’s.

ROUTE3

 	 Hamilton - Spanish Point
	 Via St. John’s Road or North Shore Road

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Spanish Point	 Hamilton	 Spanish Point	 Hamilton	 Spanish Point

		   6:42sj AM
		   7:12sj 
		   7:27ns
	   7:30sj AM	   7:42sj 
	  7:50sj 	  8:02sj                 		   7:27sj  AM
	  8:10sj bk	  8:22ns	  8:00sj AM	  8:12sj  
	  8:30sj bk	  8:42sj	  8:30ns	  8:42ns
	  9:00sj	  9:12ns	  9:00sj	  9:12ns	  8:45sj  AM	 8:57nsAM
	 10:00sj	 10:12ns	 10:00sj	 10:12ns	 10:15sj	 10:27ns
	 11:00sj	 11:12ns	 11:00sj	 11:12ns	 12:45sj	 12:57ns
	 12:00sj	 12:12ns	 12:00sj	 12:12ns	  2:45sj	  2:57ns
	  1:00sj	  1:12ns	  1:00sj	  1:12ns	  4:45sj	  4:57ns
	  2:00sj	  2:12ns	  2:00sj	  2:12ns	  6:15sj PM	  6:27nsPM
	  3:00sj	  3:12ns bi	  3:00sj	  3:12ns
	  4:00sj	  4:12ns	  4:00sj	  4:12ns
	  4:30ns	  4:42ns	  4:30ns	  4:49ns
	  4:45sj	  5:02sj	  5:05sj	  5:17sj
	  5:05sj	  5:17ns	  6:00sj  PM	  6:12ns PM
	  5:15ns	  5:27ns
	  5:30sj	  5:42ns
	  6:00sj PM	  6:12ns PM

Average Running Time:  is 12 minutes in each direction.
NOTES:	 ns - Trip operates via North Shore Road  sj - Trip operates via St John’s Road.
	 bk - Trip operates via Berkeley Road school route; does not serve St. John’s Road between Berkeley Road 

and Admiralty House junction
	 bi - Trip operates via Berkeley Road school route; does not serve Langton Hill
	 Outbound	 –	 Buses travelling via North Shore Road will travel via Black Watch Pass. 
	 Inbound	 – 	Buses travelling via North Shore Road will travel via Langton Hill.

ROUTE4

 	 Hamilton - St. George’s
	 Via Middle Road, Devil’s Hole, The Caves and Grotto Bay

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s

	   7:15 AM
	   7:45sd 	   9:12 AM
	  8:45 	 10:12	 FOR MORE SATURDAY
	  9:45	 11:12	 SERVICE ON ROUTE 3,
	 10:45	 12:12	 SEE HAMILTON -	 11:30 AM 	 11:30 AM
	 11:45	   1:12	 GROTTO BAY TIMETABLE	 12:30	 12:30 
	 12:45	  2:12 	 (Connections are 	   1:30	  1:30
	  1:45 	  3:12	 available at	  2:30	  2:30
	  2:45	  4:12	 Grotto Bay to/	  3:30	  3:30
	  3:45	  5:12 PM	 from St. George’s )	  4:30	  4:30
	  4:45 PM	  		   5:30 PM	  5:30 PM

Average Running Times;
From Hamilton To: 	 Zuill’s Park	 -  15 min 	 From St. George’s To:	 Grotto Bay 	 -  18 min
		  Devil’s Hole 	 -  22		  Devil’s Hole 	 -  36
		  Grotto Bay 	 -  40		  Zuill’s Park	 -  43
		  St. George’s 	 -  58		  Hamilton 	 -  58

NOTE: 	 sd	 - Trip originates/terminates in St. George’s on school days only

ROUTE3



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

 	 Hamilton - Pond Hill
	 Via Glebe Road

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday
		  Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
		  Hamilton	 Pond Hill	 Hamilton	 Pond Hill

		   	  6:30  AM
		   	  7:00
		   7:20 AM	  7:30
		   7:50	  8:00	  7:50  AM	  8:00  AM
		   8:20	  8:30	  8:50	  9:00
		   8:35	   8:45	  9:50	 10:00
		    8:50	   9:00	 10:50	 11:00
	 Then every hour until	 11:50	 12:00
		  3:50	  4:00	 12:50	  1:00
		  4:20	  4:30	  1:50	  2:00
		   4:50	  5:00	  2:50	  3:00
		   5:05	  5:15	  3:50	  4:00
		  5:20	  5:30	  4:50	  5:00
		   5:50	  6:00 PM	  5:50	  6:00  PM
		    6:20  PM		   6:20  PM	  

		  Average Running Time: is 10 minutes in each direction.

ROUTE5

 	 St George’s - St David’s
	 Via Southside Gate 1 / Main Road

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	St. George’s	 St. David’s	 St. George’s	 St. David’s	 St. George’s	 St. David’s

	 6:15(ss) AM	  6:40hm(mr) AM
	  6:55sd (ss)	  7:20ht (mr)	  7:15(ss) AM	  7:40(mr)AM
	  7:15(ss)	  7:40hm (mr)	  8:15(mr)	  8:40(ss)	  8:15(mr)AM	  8:40(mr)AM
	  8:15(mr) 	  8:40(ss)	  9:15(mr)	  9:40(ss)	  9:15(mr)	  9:40(mr)
	  9:15(mr)	  9:40(ss)	 10:15(mr)	 10:40(ss)	 10:15(mr)	 10:40(ss)
	10:15(mr)	 10:40(ss)	 11:15(mr)	 11:40(ss)	 11:15(mr)	 11:40(ss)
	11:15(mr)	 11:40(ss)	 12:15(mr)	 12:40(ss)	 12:15(mr)	 12:40(ss)
	12:15(mr)	 12:40(ss)	  1:15(mr)	  1:40(ss)	  1:15(mr)	  1:40(ss)
	  1:15(mr)	  1:40(ss)	  2:15(mr)	  2:40(ss)	  2:15(mr)	  2:40(ss)
	  2:15(mr)	  2:40(ss)	  3:15(mr)	  3:40(ss)	  3:15(mr)	  3:40(ss)
	  3:15(mr)	  3:40(mr)	  4:15(mr)	  4:40(ss)	  4:15(mr)	  4:40(ss)
	  4:15(mr)	  4:40(ss)	  5:15(mr)	  5:40(ss)	  5:15(mr)	  5:40(ss)
	  5:15(mr)	  5:40(ss)	  6:15(mr) PM	  6:40(ss)PM	  6:15(mr)PM	  6:40(ss)PM
	  6:15(mr) PM	  6:40(ss) PM

Average Running Times:
From St George’s to:	 Southside Gate 1 	 - 11 min.	 From St David’s to:	 Southside Gate 1 	 -   13 min.
		  St David’s	 - 25 min. 		  St George’s  	 -   25 min.

NOTES:  	 hm	 -	 This trip operates to Hamilton via Route 3
 	 ht	 -	 On school days, trip operates to Warwick via Collector’s Hill. On other days, trip operates to Hamilton  

	 via Route 11	
	 sd	 -	 This trip operates on school days only.
	 (ss) - Southside
	 (mr) - Main Road (St. David’s Road)

ROUTE6

 	 St George’s - St David’s
	 Via Clearwater Beach

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	
	 St. George’s	 St. David’s	 St. George’s	 St. David’s

	 9:45(ss) AM	 10:10(mr) AM 	 9:45(ss) AM	 10:10(mr) AM
	  10:45(ss)	  11:10(mr)	  10:45(ss)	 11:10(mr)	
	  11:45(ss) 	  12:10(mr)	 11:45(ss)	 12:10(mr)
	  12:45(ss)	  1:10(mr)	  12:45(ss)	 1:10(mr)
	  1:45(ss)	  2:10(mr)	 1:45(ss)	 2:10(mr)
	 2:45(ss)	 3:10(mr)	 2:45(ss)	 3:10(mr)
	 3:45(ss)	 4:10(mr)	 3:45(ss)	 4:10(mr)
	 4:45(ss)	 5:10(mr)	  4:45(ss)	  5:10(mr)
	  5:45(ss)	  6:10(mr)	  5:45(ss)	  6:10(mr)
	  6:45(ss)	  7:10(mr)	  6:45(ss)	  7:10(mr)
	  7:45(ss)	 8:10(mr)	 7:45(ss)	  8:10(mr)
	  8:45(ss) PM	  9:10(mr) PM	  8:45(ss) PM	 9:10(mr) PM

Average Running Times:
From St George’s to:	 Southside Gate 1 	 - 11 min.	 From St David’s to:	 Southside Gate 1 	 -   13 min.
		  St David’s	 - 25 min. 		  St George’s 	 -   25 min.

NOTE:  		  All trips enter St. David’s via Southside Road and exit via St. David’s Main Road, and provide service to 
Clear Water Beach

ROUTE6



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

			   Hamilton - Barnes Corner
	 Via South Shore Beaches

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Lv. Barnes	 Leave	 Lv. Barnes	 Leave	 Lv. Barnes
	Hamilton	 Corner	 Hamilton	 Corner	 Hamilton	 Corner

		   7:09  AM
	  	   7:19
		    7:29
	   7:00 AM	  7:39
	  7:15sb	  7:49
	   7:30	   8:04		   7:19 AM 
		   8:19		   7:49
	  8:00pr	  8:34	  8:00 AM	  8:19
		   8:49	  8:15	  8:49
	  8:30	  9:04	  8:30	  9:04
	 Then every 15 min. until	  8:45	  9:19
 	 4:00	 3:34 pr	 Then every 15 min. until	 9:30 AM	  
	   4:10	   3:49	   4:00	   4:34	 10:00
	   4:20	   4:04	   4:15	   4:49		  10:19 AM
	   4:30	   4:19	   4:30	   5:04	 10:30	 10:49
	   4:40	   4:34	   4:45	   5:19		  11:19
	   4:50	   4:49	   5:00	   5:34
	   5:00	   5:04	   5:15	   5:49	 Then every 30 mins. until
	   5:10	   5:19	   5:30	   5:54	 5:00
	   5:20	   5:34	   5:45	   6:04
	   5:30	   5:49	   6:00	  6:34 		  5:49
	   5:45	   6:04	   6:30sb	   7:08sb	 6:00 PM	
	
	   6:00	   6:19 	   7:15 	   7:49 		  6:19 PM
	   6:30	   6:34  	 8:15	 8:49
	   7:15	   6:49	 9:15 PM	 9:49
	   8:15	 7:49		  10:49 PM
	 9:15 PM	 8:49		
		  9:49
		  10:46 PM

NOTES:  	 pr - Inbound trip scheduled to depart at 3:34 pm operates via Port Royal School route; this trip
              	 	 does not serve Barnes Corner.
	 sb - Trip operates to or from Sonesta Beach Hotel; does not serve Barnes Corner.

ROUTE7

 	 Hamilton - Dockyard
	 Via South Shore Beaches, Somerset and
	 Maritime Museum

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Dockyard	 Hamilton	 Dockyard	 Hamilton	 Dockyard

		   6:50mb AM		   
		   7:00mb 		   
		   7:10mb
		    7:20mb
		    7:30mbsv		    7:00mb AM
		    7:45mb		    7:30mb
		    8:00mb		    8:00mb		   
	  7:00 AM	  8:20we		   8:20
		   8:50		   8:50
	  8:00pr	  9:20	  8:00 AM	  9:20
	  8:30	  9:50	  8:30	  9:50
	  9:00	 10:20	  9:00	 10:20		  10:00mb AM
	  9:30	 10:50	  9:30	 10:50	  9:30 AM	 10:50
	 10:00	 11:20	 10:00	 11:20	 10:00	 11:20 
	 Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until
	  3:00	  4:20	  3:00	  4:20	  3:00	 4:20
	  3:30	  4:50	  3:30	  4:50	  3:30	 4:50
	  4:00	  5:20	  4:00	  5:20	  4:00	 5:20
	  4:20mb	  5:50 	  4:30	 8:20	  4:30	 5:50 PM
	  4:30	   6:20 	   5:00	 9:20	  5:00mb
	  4:50mb	 8:20	  5:30mb	 10:20 PM	  6:00mb PM
	  5:00 	  9:20	   6:00mb
	   5:20mb	 10:20 PM	 7:15
	   5:30		  8:15
	   6:00mb 		  9:15 PM
	 6:30mb
	 7:15
	 8:15
	 9:15 PM

Average Running Times:
From Hamilton To:	 Elbow Beach 	 -  14 min.	 From Dockyard To:	 Somerset 	 -    9 min.
		  Sonesta Beach	 -  29		  Sonesta Beach	 -  33
		  Somerset	 -  53		  Elbow Beach	 -  48
		  Dockyard	 -  62		  Hamilton	 -  62

NOTES: 	 mb	 -  Trip operates to or from Somerset Terminal; does not serve Dockyard.
	 pr 	 -  Operates via Port Royal School route; does not serve Turtle Cove area.
	 sv 	 -  Trip operates via Sound View Road.
	 we	 -  Trip operates via West End School route; does not serve Somerset Main Road between 		

	 Cricket Lane and Sound View Road.

ROUTE7



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

	  	 Hamilton - Dockyard
		  Via Middle Road, and Maritime Museum

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Dockyard	 Hamilton	 Dockyard	 Hamilton	 Dockyard

		   6:35 AM
		   7:05
		   7:35		   7:35 AM
	  6:45AM	  7:50xp 		   8:05
	  7:15sh	  8:05sv	  7:15 AM	  8:35
	  7:45sh	  8:35	  7:45	  9:05
	  8:15	  9:05	  8:15	  9:35
	  8:45	  9:35	  8:45	 10:05		   9:35 AM
	  9:15	 10:05	  9:15	 10:35		  10:35 
	  9:45	 10:35	  9:45	 11:05	  9:45 AM	 11:05
	 10:15	 11:05	 10:15	 11:35	 10:15	 11:35
	 10:45	 11:35	 10:45	 12:05	 10:45	 12:05
	 11:15	 12:05	 11:15	 12:35	 11:15	 12:35
	 Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until
	  2:45sh	  3:35	  2:45	  4:05	  2:45	  4:05
	  3:15	  4:05	  3:15	  4:35	  3:15	  4:35
	  3:45	  4:35	  3:45	  5:05	  3:45	  5:05
	  4:15	  5:05	  4:15	  5:35	  4:15	  5:35
	  4:45	  5:35	  4:45	  6:35	  5:15	  6:35 PM
	  5:10xp	  6:05	  5:15		  10:45 PM
	  5:45	  6:35	  5:45 
	  6:15	  7:05	  6:15
	 10:45 PM	 11:50 PM	 10:45 PM	 11:50 PM

Average Running Times:
From Hamilton To:	 Cobbs Hill 	 -  15 min.	 From Dockyard To:	 Somerset 	 -    9 min.
		  Cedar Hill 	 -  23		  Barnes Corner 	 -  28
		  Barnes Corner 	 -  34		  Cedar Hill 	 -  39
		  Somerset 	 -  53		  Cobbs Hill 	 -  47
		  Dockyard	 -  62		  Hamilton 	 -  62

NOTES:	 sv - Trip operates via Sound View Road
        	 xp - Trip operates express between Barnes Corner and Crow Lane.
	 sh - Trip operates via Scott’s Hill Road school route; Does not serve Somerset Main Road between Sound 	
		  View Road and Cricket Lane

ROUTE8

		   	 Hamilton - Barnes Corner
				    Via Middle Road and Waterlot Inn

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Lv. Barnes	 Leave	 Lv. Barnes	 Leave	 Lv. Barnes
	Hamilton	 Corner	 Hamilton	 Corner	 Hamilton	 Corner

		   6:34 AM
	  6:45AM 	  6:49
	  	  7:04
		    7:14
	 7:15	   7:24
	  	  7:34
		    7:44
		    7:54		   7:04AM
	 7:45  	  8:04	  6:45AM	  7:34		  8:04 AM
	  8:45	  8:19xp	  7:15	  8:04	 7:45 AM
Then every 15 min. until	 7:45	  8:34		  9:04
	  3:00pr	  4:04	  8:15	  8:49	 8:45
	 3:15  	 4:19  	 8:30	  9:04	 9:45	 10:04	
 	 Then every 15 min. until		 Then every 15 min. until		  10:34	
 	  4:15	   4:34	  4:00	  4:34            	Then every 30 min. until
	  4:25	  4:49	  4:15	  4:49	 5:15		   
	   4:35	   5:04	  4:30	   5:04		  6:04	
	   4:45	   5:19	   4:45	   5:19	 5:45	
	   4:55	   5:34	   5:00	   5:34		  6:34
	  5:00	  5:49	  5:10sv	  5:49	 6:45	  
	  5:05sv	  6:04	  5:15	  6:04		  7:04
	  5:10xp	  6:19	  5:30	  6:19	 7:45	
	  5:15	  6:34	  5:45	  6:34		  8:04 
	  5:20sv	  7:04	  6:00	  7:04	 8:45		
	  5:30	  7:34	  6:15	  8:04		   9:04
	  5:45	  8:04	  6:45	  9:04	  9:45	
	  6:00	  9:04	  7:15	 10:04		  10:04 
	  6:15	 10:04	  7:45	 11:04 PM	  
	  6:45	 11:04 PM	  8:45		  10:45PM	
	  7:15	 12:17 AM	  9:45		   	 11:04PM
	  7:45		  10:45	 12:17 AM		
	  8:45		  11:45 PM		   
	  9:45					   
	 10:45
	 11:45 PM

NOTES:	 	 pr	 -  Outbound trip scheduled to depart 3:00 pm operates via  Port Royal School route; 		
		  this trip does not serve Barnes Corner.

		  sv	 -  Trip operates via Sound View Road.
		  xp	 -  Trip operates express between Barnes Corner and Crow Lane.

ROUTE8



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

		  Hamilton - Cedar Hill
	 Via Middle Road, Paget

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Cedar Hill	 Hamilton	 Cedar Hill	 Hamilton	 Cedar Hill

	  7:45 AM	  7:45 AM	  7:45 AM	  7:45 AM
	  8:45	  8:15	  8:45	  8:45
	  9:45	 8:45 	  9:45	  9:45	  9:45AM
	 10:45	 9:45	 10:45	 10:45	 10:45	 10:45AM
	 11:45	 10:45	 11:45	 11:45	 11:45	 11:45
	 12:45	 11:45	 12:45	 12:45	 12:45	 12:45
	  1:45	 12:45 	  1:45	  1:45	  1:45	  1:45
	  2:45	 1:45 	  2:45	  2:45	  2:45	  2:45
	  3:45	 2:45 	  3:45	  3:45	  3:45	  3:45
	  4:45	 3:45	  4:45	  4:45	  4:45	  4:45
	  5:15	   4:45	  5:20	  5:45	  5:45	  5:45PM
	  5:45	  5:45	  5:45	  6:45 PM	  6:45PM
	  6:45 PM	 6:45 PM	  6:45 PM	

NOTES:	Outbound -	 Buses leaving Hamilton at the times shown above, and marked          
		  “8-Dockyard” or  “8-Somerset”, will operate via Cedar Hill.

	 Inbound  - 	 Buses listed above departing Cedar Hill at 45 minutes past the hour are the regular Route 8 
trips departing Dockyard at 05 minutes past the hour and Somerset at 15 minutes past the 
hour. These trips will operate through Cedar Hill at approximately the times shown.

ROUTE8c

 	 Hamilton - Somerset
	 Via Middle Road and Waterlot Inn

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Somerset	 Hamilton	 Somerset	 Hamilton	 Somerset

		   6:15 AM
	  	  6:30
	   6:45 AM	   6:45
		    6:55
		    7:05
	  7:15	  7:15
		    7:25	   6:45 AM	   6:45 AM
		    7:35	  7:15	  7:15
	  7:45	  7:45	  7:45	  7:45
	  8:15	  8:00xp	  8:15	  8:15
	  8:45	  8:15sv	  8:45	  8:45	  7:45 AM	  7:45 AM
	  9:15	  8:45	  9:15	  9:15	  8:45	  8:45
	 Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until	 Then every 30 mins. until
	   4:35	  4:15	  4:45	  4:45	  4:45	  4:45
	   4:45	  4:45	  5:10sv	  5:15	  5:15	  5:15
	   4:55	  5:15	  5:15	  5:45	  5:45	  5:45
	   5:05sv	  5:45	  5:45	  6:15	  6:45	  6:15
	   5:10xp	  6:15	  6:15	  6:45	  7:45	  6:45
	   5:15	  6:45	  6:45	  7:45	  8:45	  7:45
	   5:20sv	  7:15	  7:45	  8:45	  9:45	  8:45
	   5:45	  7:45	  8:45	  9:45	 10:45 PM	  9:45
	   6:15	  8:45	  9:45	 10:45		  10:45 PM
	   6:45	  9:45	 10:45	 11:59 PM
	   7:45	 10:45	 11:45 PM
	   8:45	 11:59 PM
	   9:45
	 10:45
	 11:45 PM

NOTES:	sv - Trip operates via Sound View Road. 8.15 am trip does not serve Somerset Terminal.
       	 xp - Trip operates between Barnes’ Corner and Crow Lane.

ROUTE8

 	 Hamilton - Prospect (Circle Route)
	 Via Bermuda National Stadium, Cedar Park  
	 and Palmetto Road

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	Hamilton	 Prospect	 Hamilton	 Prospect	 Hamilton	 Prospect

	  7:15 AM	  7:25 AM
	  8:15ca	  8:25
	  8:45	  8:55	  8:15 AM	  8:25 AM
	 9:15	 9:25	  9:15	  9:25
	 Then every 60 mins. until	 Then every 60 mins. until	 10:30 AM	 10:40 AM
	  3:15	  3:25	 3:15	 3:25 	
	  4:15	  4:25	  4:15	  4:25
	  4:45	  4:55	  5:15	  5:25
	  5:15	  5:25	  5:45 PM	  5:55 PM
	  5:45 	  5:55 PM
	   6:15 PM

Average Running Time: is 10 minutes in each direction.

NOTE:	 ca - Trip operates via CedarBridge Academy

ROUTE9



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

	 Hamilton - St George’s
	 Via Blackwatch Pass, Aquarium and Bermuda Perfumery
	

	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	  Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
	 Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s

		   6:45 AM
		    7:00
		    7:30
	  6:45 AM	  7:45	  6:45 AM	  6:45 AM
	  7:45	  8:00xp	  7:45	  7:45	  7:45 AM	  7:45 AM
	  8:00	  8:30	  8:30	  8:30	  8:45	  8:45
	  8:45	  8:45	  8:45	  8:45	  9:45	  9:45
	  9:00	  9:00	  9:00	  9:00	 10:45	 10:45
	  9:30	  9:30	  9:30	  9:30	 11:45	 11:45
	  9:45	  9:45	  9:45	  9:45	 12:45	 12:45
	 Then every 15 min.	 Then every 15 min.	  1:45	  1:45
	 in conjunction with	 in conjunction with	 2:45	  2:45
	 Route 10 until	 Route 10 until	  3:45	  3:45
	11:45	 11:45	 11:45	 11:45	  4:45	  4:45
	12:00	 12:00	 12:00	 12:00	  5:45	  5:45
	12:30	 12:30	 12:30	 12:30	  6:45	  6:45
	12:45	 12:45	 12:45	 12:45	  7:45	  7:45
	  1:00	  1:00	  1:00	  1:00	  8:45	  8:45
	  1:30	  1:30	  1:30	  1:30	  9:45	  9:45
	  1:45	  1:45	  1:45	  1:45	 10:45 PM	 10:45 PM
	  2:00	  2:00	  2:00	  2:00
	  2:30	  2:30br	  2:30	  2:30
	  2:45	  2:45br	  2:45	  2:45
	  3:00	  3:00	  3:00	  3:00
	  3:30	  3:30	  3:30	  3:30
	  3:45	  3:45	  3:45	  3:45
	  4:00	  4:00	  4:00	  4:00
	  4:25	  4:30	  4:30	  4:30
	  4:35	  4:45	  4:45	  4:45
	  4:45	  5:00	  5:00	  5:00
	  4:55	  5:30	  5:10	  5:30
	  5:05	  5:45	  5:30	  5:45
	  5:10xp	  6:45	  5:45	  6:45
	  5:25sd	  7:45	  6:45	  7:45
	  5:35	  8:45	  7:45	  8:45
	  5:45	  9:45	  8:45	  9:45
	  6:45	 10:45	  9:45	 10:45
	  7:45	 11:45 PM	 10:45	 11:45 PM
	  8:45		  11:45 PM
	  9:45
	10:45
	11:45 PM

ROUTE11

	 Hamilton - St George’s
	 Via Palmetto Road, Aquarium and Bermuda Perfumery
	
	 Monday to Friday	 Saturday	 Sunday & Holidays
	  Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave	 Leave
 	Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s	 Hamilton	 St. George’s

			  6:15 AM
	  7:15 AM	  7:15	  7:15 AM	  7:15 AM
	  8:15	  8:00xp	  8:15	  8:15
	  9:15	  8:15	  9:15	  9:15	 9:15 AM
	10:15	  9:15	 10:15	 10:15	 10:15	 10:15 AM
	11:15	 10:15	 11:15	 11:15	 11:15	 11:15
	12:15	 11:15	 12:15	 12:15	 12:15	 12:15
	  1:15	 12:15	  1:15	  1:15	  1:15	  1:15
	  2:15	  1:15	  2:15	  2:15	  2:15	  2:15
	  3:15	  2:15	  3:15	  3:15	  3:15	  3:15
	  4:15	  3:15	  4:15	  4:15	  4:15 	  4:15
	  5:00	  4:15	  5:15	  5:15	  5:15 PM	  5:15
	  5:10xp	  5:15	  6:15 PM	  6:15 PM		  6:15 PM
	  5:15	  6:15
	  6:15	 7:15
	 7:15	  8:15
	 8:15	 9:15
	 9:15 PM	 10:15 PM

ROUTE10

Average Running Time: up to 7:00 pm:
From Hamilton To:			   From St George’s Terminal To:	
	 Aquarium	 - 	20 min.	 St George’s	 -   4 min.
	 Bermuda Perfumery	- 	30	 Southside Gate 1	 - 12
	 Southside Gate 1	 - 	38	 Bermuda Perfumery	 - 20
	 St. George’s	 - 	50	 Aquarium		  - 30 
				    Hamilton		  - 50

After 7:00 PM, the average running time between Hamilton and St George’s Terminal is 5-8 minutes less.

NOTES:	 sd - Trip operates direct from Hamilton to St. David’s; then continues to St. George’s.
	 xp - Trip operates express between Shelly Bay Plaza and Hamilton.
	 br - Trip operates via Berkeley Road School route; does not serve Black Watch Pass 
		  or Tennis Stadium.



BUS SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE APRIL, 2009

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of  Tourism and Transport

Department of Public Transportation

Adult Fares: Cash Fares require exact change only. The Cash fare for journeys up to 
3 Zones is $3.00, while longer journeys cost $4.50. Drivers do not make change, and are 
forbidden from receiving and depositing money in the farebox. Dollar bills are not accepted. 
Tokens are available for 3 and 14 Zones, and are honoured on buses and ferries. Tickets 
for 3 and 14 Zones are sold in Booklets of 15, and are honoured on buses and ferries. 
Transportation Passes for 1, 2, 3, 4, or 7 consecutive days and Calendar Month Passes are 
available for an unlimited number of journeys for all Zones, and are honoured on buses and 
ferries.

Children: Children under Age 5 ride Free. Cash fare for children Age 5-16 is $2.00. Children 
can ride using Student Tickets, sold in booklets of 15. Tickets and Children Transportation 
Passes, are honoured on buses and ferries. School passes can be obtained from attending 
school.

Senior Citizens Fare: Bermuda Senior Citizens must show their Special Person’s ID 
when boarding the bus in order to qualify for the FREE RIDE. 

Transfers: Transfers are Free when travelling from one bus route to another, as long as the 
transfer is made to the next scheduled trip on the connecting route.

Ferry Service: Bus Tokens, Tickets, Transportation Passes, Adult, Monthly Passes, and 
Student Passes, are honoured on buses and ferries. Transfers are not honoured on the ferries. 
Contact Marine & Ports Services at 295-6575 for information concerning the Ferry System.

School Bus Service: The Department of Transportation (DPT) operates the scheduled 
School Bus Service in Bermuda. There are additional school trips operating that may not be 
shown on the timetable.

Sightseeing Tours and Charter Service: The Department of Public Transportaion  
(DPT) operates a sightseeing service for visitors. Many of these tours are on behalf of the 
cruise ships serving the Island. Groups of 20 or more may charter buses at a competitive rate. 
Contact the Charter Supervisor at 292-6704 for additional information regarding sightseeing 
and charter services.

Obtaining Tokens, Tickets and Passes: Tokens, Tickets, and Transportation Passes 
are available from the DPT Central Terminal on Washington Street, in Hamilton. Tokens and 
Transportation Passes are also available at many hotels and guest houses, and from the 
Visitors Information Centre. Tickets, and Adult Passes are available at many sub-post offices. 
The Central Terminal hours of operation are 7:15am-7:00pm Monday-Friday, 8:00am-6:30pm 
on Saturday, and 8:30am-5:30pm on Sundays and Holidays. The DPT Headquarters hours 
of operation are 8:45am-5:00pm Monday - Friday. Contact the Department of Public 
Transportation (DPT) at 292-3851 for additional information.

*	E xact change only. Dollar bills not accepted.
**	 Tickets are sold in Booklets of 15

BUS FARE INFORMATION

Bus service in Bermuda is operated by the Bermuda Department of Public Transportation 
(DPT). Bermuda is divided in 14 Zones, each about 2 miles long.

Fare Category	 3 Zone	 14 Zone

Adult
	 Cash*	 $3.00	 $4.50
	 Tokens	 $2.50	 $4.00
	 Tickets** 	 $20.00	 $30.00
	 1-Day Transportation Pass (All Zones)		  $12.00
	 2-Day Transportation Pass (All Zones)		  $20.00
	 3-Day Transportation Pass (All Zones)		  $28.00
	 4-Day Transportation Pass (All Zones)		  $35.00
	 7-Day Transportation Pass (All Zones)		  $45.00
	 Monthly Pass (All Zones)		  $55.00
	 3-Month Pass (All Zones)		  $135.00
Children
	 Cash* Age 5-16 (All Zones)		  $2.00
	 Tickets** (15 per booklet)(All Zones)		  $7.50
	 Visitor 1-Day Transportation Pass		  $6.00
	 Visitor 2-Day Transportation Pass		  $10.00
	 Visitor 3-Day Transportation Pass		  $14.00
	 Visitor 4-Day Transportation Pass		  $17.50
	 Visitor 7-Day Transportation Pass		  $22.50
	 Children under Age 5 (FREE)
Bermuda Senior Citizen		  FREE
	 with Special Person’s ID (All Zones)

INFORMATION


